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eAdmit system 

• A computerized system which function as 

“electronic secretary” to minimize doctors’ 

clerical work on patient admission 

• 3 components 

– eDAVIT: patient management order 

– eMAR: medication prescription 

– eDecision: clinical decision support 







eAdmit Audit 

• 4 parts 

1. Utilization/compliance audit 

2. Frontline acceptance audit 

3. Audit on document integrity 

4. Impact analysis 

• Time saving / efficiency 



 





Response rate 

• Doctors 

– 65 questionnaires dispatched to all doctors in NTWC 

AED 

– 45 questionnaires received 

– Response rate = 69.2% 

• Nurses 

– 37 nurses actively working in EMW (TMH 18, POH 19) 

– 31 questionnaires received 

– Response rate = 83.8% 



Results - doctors 
Items Median IQR p value 

Time spent / efficiency 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

(higher score = more time consuming) 

 

3 

7 

 

2.5 

2 

<0.001 

Personal preference to use 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

(higher score = like) 

 

8 

4  

 

2.5 

4 

<0.001 

eDecision useful 

(higher score = useful) 

7 3 

eDecision helpful for own practice 

(higher score = helpful) 

6.5 3 

eDecision helpful for new doctors 

(higher score = helpful) 

8 2 

Statistics by Mann-Whitney U test 



Results - nurses 
Items Median IQR p value 

Personal preference 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

(higher score = like) 

 

7.5 

5 

 

1.5 

2 

0.02 

Completeness of medical document 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

(higher score = complete) 

 

7 

6  

 

2 

2.25 

0.68 

Integrity (clear order / handwriting) 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

(higher score = good) 

 

8 

4 

 

2 

2 

 

<0.001 

Progress note / DAVIT (higher score = good) 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

 

8 

5 

 

1.5 

1.25 

0.01 

MAR (higher score = good) 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

 

8 

4 

 

2.5 

2 

<0.001 

Fluid chart (higher score = good) 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

 

8 

5 

 

2 

2 

0.01 

Restrain form (higher score = good) 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

 

7 

6 

 

2.5 

2 

0.71 

Psychiatry consultation form (higher score = good) 

   eAdmit 

   conventional 

 

7.5 

6 

 

1.75 

2 

0.35 



Part 3 – Document integrity audit 

• Retrospective review of DAVIT orders in 

TMH EMW 

– Conventional handwritten records: 1/9/12 – 

5/9/12 

– eDAVIT: 1/9/13 – 5/9/13 



Results 

Conventional eAdmit 

Numbers 

 

136 130 

Missing date 

 

21 (15.4%) 0 

Missing time 

 

56 (41.2%) 0 

Missing / uninterpretable 

doctor code 

 

98 (72.1%) 0 

Missing / uninterpretable 

doctor name 

 

105 (77.2%) 0 



Part 4  Impact analysis 

• eAdmit was used in 23270 cases from 3/2011 – 9/2013 

(31 months) 

• = 9007 cases per year 

• With eAdmit we can save around 10 minute in clerical 

works 

• Time saved per year = 9007 x 10 minutes 

 = 90070 minutes = 1500 hours  

 = 187.5 working days  

    (each shift of doctors’ work = 8 hours) 

 = ¾  doctor per year  

    (each doctor had 240 working days per year) 

 



Conclusion 

Audits Implication 

1 Utilization audit 

 

eAdmit was very frequently used 

2 Acceptance audit 

 

eAdmit was welcomed by frontlines 

3 Audit on document integrity 

 

eAdmit improved document integrity 

and potentially reduce clinical risks 

4 Impact analysis 

- Time saving / efficiency 

 

 

 

eAdmit saved tremendous amount of 

time and had impact in the era of 

manpower shortage 


